
Holme Pierrepont CC Premier Race 8 Results 21/09/2019 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 120 Klass Francisks Rozentals Jl4 Stafford & Stone CC !KIM 113.19 0 113.19 113.19 
2 114 Tim Barry Jl6 Manchester CC !KIM 117.80 6 123.80 116.39 2 118.39 118.39 

3 109 Eddie Mackintosh Jl4 
Manchester CC !KIM 120.10 10 130.10 116.18 4 120.18 120.18 
Hexham CC 

4 119 Joshua Quick Jl6 Holme Pierrepont CC !KIM 122.41 2 124.41 124.41 
5 Ill Christopher Royle Jl6 Stafford & Stone CC !KIM 121.88 4 125.88 115.78 50 165.78 125.88 

6 106 Nicholas Bennett s Newcastle University CC !KIM 124.60 6 130.60 127.63 10 137.63 130.60 
Palm Equipment 

7 123 Chris Wood M Lee Valley PC !KIM 142.32 2 144.32 129.68 2 131.68 131.68 
8 115 Oliver Lorenz Jl4 North Wales Slalom !KIM 120.27 54 174.27 129.93 2 131.93 131.93 
9 127 Kayleigh Parsons KlW Shepperton CC 134.21 2 136.21 128.56 4 132.56 132.56 
10 122 Les Ford M Halifax CC !KIM 132.80 8 140.80 130.86 8 138.86 138.86 
11 125 George Harratt Jl6 Stafford & Stone CC ICIM 136.97 58 194.97 137.81 4 141.81 141.81 
12 128 Hannah Clements U23 Shepperton SCC IKIW 141.62 56 197.62 147.12 2 149.12 149.12 
13 126 Eliot Wood Jl6 Halifax CC ICIM 151.58 54 205.58 137.67 12 149.67 149.67 
14 121 Ryan Mallon Jl4 CR Cats ICIM 153.29 6 159.29 175.33 102 277.33 159.29 
15 118 Alasdair Mcmullen s Strathallan CC IKIM 172.05 0 172.05 159.38 2 161.38 161.38 
16 104 Zayn Higgins Jl4 Holme Pierrepont CC 2KIM 145.88 156 301.88 156.76 6 162.76 162.76 
17 116 Sennah Nader-humphries Jl4 Wyedean CC IKIW 152.58 12 164.58 168.31 60 228.31 164.58 
18 108 Murray Robb Jl4 CR Cats IKIM 166.76 4 170.76 130.86 50 180.86 170.76 
19 124 Isobel Papaspyridis Jl8 Friends of Allonby IKIW 155.35 52 207.35 138.80 58 196.80 196.80 

20 117 Leah Cameron Jl4 
Pinkston Panthers IKIW 166.50 200 366.50 158.91 54 212.91 212.91 
CR Cats 

21 105 Scout Higgins Jl2 Holme Pierrepont CC 2KIM 195.75 154 349.75 160.51 104 264.51 264.51 
22 112 Laura Pottinger Jl6 Strathallan CC IKIW 165.66 150 315.66 152.48 204 356.48 315.66 

23 110 Tracy Wells VK!' Proteus CC 193.59 208 401.59 401.59 
I Proteus cc 

OFFICIALS 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 499 Dave Bradshaw V Manchester CC CIM 195.07 0 195.07 148.35 2 150.35 150.35 80 
2 44 Jim Wallis V Pinkston Panthers KIM 206.42 8 214.42 176.76 10 186.76 186.76 27 

PREM-3 V 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 7 Ben Haylett 118 Holme Pierrepont CC 100.99 2 102.99 94.16 0 94.16 94.16 2000 

2 I Etienne Chappell 118 
Seren DAµr 

97.38 2 99.38 95.23 0 95.23 95.23 1973 
Llandvsul Paddlers 

3 17 David Paterson U23 Manchester CC 96.96 2 98.96 95.65 0 95 65 95 65 1946 

4 14 Jonny Dickson 118 Independent 97.32 0 97.32 93.85 2 95.85 95.85 1919 
Allatus Unitv 

5 16 Stuart Gerrie s Aberdeen KC 102.08 0 102.08 95.94 0 95.94 95.94 1892 

6 5 Huw Swetnam s EyeTee 97.19 2 99.19 94.89 2 96.89 96.89 1865 
EYETEE 

7 4 Ciaran Lee Edwards s Llandvsul Paddlers 100.19 0 100.19 97.68 0 97.68 97.68 1838 

8 9 David Bain s Stafford & Stone CC 
98.14 0 98.14 97.24 2 99.24 98.14 1811 

NRS 
9 10 Jake Brown U23 Tees Tigers 101.46 0 101.46 96.15 2 98.15 98.15 1784 

10 29 Finlay Yates-jones 118 
Llandysul Paddlers 

98.86 0 98.86 99.64 2 101.64 98.86 1757 
Vaida 

11 15 Paul Sunderland U23 Stafford & Stone CC 97.93 2 99.93 99.28 0 99.28 99.28 1730 
12 24 Rob Neave s Stafford & Stone CC 101.28 0 101.28 100.03 0 100.03 100.03 1703 
13 11 Ewan Vernon U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 100.03 2 102.03 100.07 0 100.07 100.07 1676 
14 27 Finn Reillv-rncqueen 118 Holme Pierrepont CC 102.34 2 104.34 100.60 0 100.60 100.60 1649 
15 8 James Bailey s Stafford & Stone CC 103.45 0 103.45 100.69 0 100.69 100.69 1622 
16 19 Sam Moss U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 100.26 54 154.26 100.78 0 100.78 100.78 1595 
17 18 Robert Fernie 118 Holme Pierrepont CC 101.35 54 155.35 99.12 2 101.12 101.12 1568 
18 13 Jonathan Atkinson U23 Proteus CC 105.07 2 107 07 IO 1.92 0 101.92 IO 1.92 1541 
19 20 Kurts Adams Rozentals 118 Stafford & Stone CC 101.88 2 103.88 102.01 0 102.01 I 02.0 I 1514 
20 6 Remi Baudot s Nottingham Surf Club 100.21 2 102.21 105.47 50 155.47 I 02.21 1486 

21 77 Sam Leaver 116 
Edinburgh Schools KC 

108.73 2 110.73 102.41 0 I 02.41 I 02.41 1459 
Projecx 

22 30 Reilly Vernon 118 Holme Pierrepont CC 103.47 4 107.47 103.01 0 103.01 103.01 1432 

PREM KIM 
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23 47 Alistair Mccreery U23 
Canoe Slalom NI 100.14 54 154.14 IO 1.74 2 103.74 103.74 1405 
Flow Kayaks 

24 33 Zak Prince U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 107.13 2 109.13 104.67 0 104.67 104.67 1378 
25 88 James Grocock Jl8 Stafford & Stone CC 108.64 4 112.64 104.95 0 104.95 104.95 1351 
26 41 Eren Yalkin Jl8 Lee Valley PC 103.10 2 105.10 103.96 50 153.96 I 05.10 1324 
27 46 loan Davies Jl8 Seren DAµr 108.83 8 116.83 105.63 0 105.63 105.63 1297 
28 37 Edward Dickinson Jl8 Stafford & Stone CC 107.61 0 107.61 105.82 0 105.82 105.82 1270 
29 21 Oliver Gilbert U23 Viking KC 104.48 2 106.48 101.91 4 I 05.91 I 05.91 1243 
30 90 Thomas Mayer Jl6 Stafford & Stone CC 107.76 4 111. 76 106.17 0 I 06.17 I 06.17 1216 
31 110 Edward Mcdonald Jl4 Holme Pierrepont CC 106.92 0 106.92 106.97 2 108.97 106.92 1189 
32 36 Thomas Newman U23 Tyne Valley CC 111.30 8 119.30 107.15 0 107.15 107.15 1162 
33 59 Jack O'connor Jl6 Independent 107.95 0 107.95 105.29 2 107.29 107.29 1135 

34 49 Paul Ramsdale s Holme Pierrepont CC 
125.14 52 177.14 107.61 0 107.61 107.61 1108 

Peak UK 
35 95 Joe Coombs s Salisbury CC 114.25 50 164.25 107.65 0 107.65 107.65 1081 

36 25 Mike Dickinson U23 
Stafford & Stone CC 

107.71 0 107.71 104.79 4 108.79 107.71 1054 
Kamdean Flooring 

37 53 Harvey Merrifield Jl8 Taunton CC 109.36 4 113.36 105.88 2 107.88 107.88 1027 
38 35 Dougal Mcpetrie Jl8 Holme Pierrepont CC 110.01 2 112.01 107.93 0 107.93 107.93 1000 
39 3 Duncan Edwards U23 Breadalbane CC 102.26 6 108.26 100.59 50 150.59 108.26 973 
40 69 Aaron White Jl8 Snowdonia CC 120.27 0 120.27 108.34 0 108.34 108.34 946 
41 51 Matthew Cooke Jl8 Manchester CC 113.76 0 113.76 108.57 0 108.57 108.57 919 
42 50 Andrew Douglas U23 Aberdeen KC 111.15 2 113.15 106.96 2 108.96 108.96 892 

43 94 Luke Kevane Jl6 
Lower Wharfe CC 

109.17 0 109.17 I 10.76 2 112.76 109.17 865 
vajda talent 

44 83 Callum Walling U23 Shepperton SCC 108.07 2 110.07 109.35 0 109.35 109.35 838 
45 31 Robin Vasey s Stafford & Stone CC 108.86 2 110.86 109.68 0 109.68 109.68 811 
46 Ill Milan Aysan Jl6 Lee Valley PC 108.02 2 110.02 108.89 4 112.89 110.02 784 
47 102 Rory Fairhurst U23 Llandysul Paddlers 110.08 0 11008 118.88 4 122.88 110.08 757 
48 63 Sam Bryant Jl6 Llandysul Paddlers 113.92 0 113.92 108.13 2 110.13 110.13 730 
49 106 Thomas Merrifield Jl6 Taunton CC 111.55 50 161.55 110.64 0 I I 0.64 I I 0.64 703 
50 23 Matthew Curry U23 Lee Valley PC 107.01 4 111.01 108.71 2 110.71 110.71 676 
51 57 LiamJBrown Jl8 Holme Pierrepont CC 110.74 0 110.74 110.42 2 112.42 110.74 649 
52 89 Daniel Rees Jl6 Llandysul Paddlers 111.09 0 111.09 113.02 52 165.02 111.09 622 

53 12 James Cooper U23 
Seren DAµr 

117.41 0 117.41 111.18 0 111.18 111.18 595 
Squarerock 

54 103 Cody Brown Jl4 Lower Wharfe CC 109.34 2 111.34 111.57 56 167.57 111.34 568 
Custom Shutter Design 

55 50 Ben Brown Jl6 Holme Pierrepont CC PU50 113.82 0 I 13.82 107.38 4 111.38 111.38 568 
56 99 Matthew Elliott Jl6 Llandysul Paddlers 111.83 0 111.83 111.39 0 111.39 111.39 541 
57 34 Robert Holdway M Stafford & Stone CC 108.14 4 112.14 113.85 0 113.85 112.14 514 
58 38 Alastair Gill Jl8 Manchester CC 114.38 0 114.38 112.18 0 112.18 112.18 486 
59 43 Matt Mcdiarmid Jl8 Breadalbane CC 115.02 0 115.02 110.18 2 112.18 112.18 459 
60 84 Pretam Gurunz U23 Breadalbane CC 119.79 4 123.79 112.24 0 112.24 112.24 432 

61 105 Luc Royle Jl6 
Stafford & Stone CC 

110.63 2 112.63 110.56 2 112.56 112.56 405 FMS 

62 55 William Taylor U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 124.26 4 128.26 111.19 2 I 13.19 113.19 378 Hoocc 

63 71 Jonathan Males M Lee Valley PC 
123.02 4 127.02 113.21 0 113.21 113.21 351 

Performance 1 
64 98 Jacob Taylor Jl8 Holme Pierrepont CC 111.75 2 113.75 117.73 54 171.73 113.75 324 
65 28 Peter Willett s Stafford & Stone CC 112.94 2 114.94 112.17 2 114.17 114.17 297 
66 44 James Brown Jl6 CR Cats PU44 116.89 8 124.89 112.53 2 114.53 114.53 297 
67 72 Josh Lucas Jl8 Lee Valley PC 117.67 6 123.67 112.82 2 114.82 114.82 270 
68 91 Rhodri Slaven Jl6 Llanrwst CC PU91 123.34 6 129.34 114.93 0 114.93 114.93 270 
69 97 Sam Miles s Stafford & Stone CC 113.03 2 115.03 113.78 2 115.78 115.03 243 
70 54 Robert Guest Jl4 Manchester CC PU54 117.26 0 117.26 113.71 2 115.71 115.71 243 

71 40 David Mason Jl6 
Wyedean CC 

PU40 112.58 4 116.58 145.18 4 149.18 116.58 243 
wve dean 

72 108 Andrew Crowhurst U23 Sheffield CC 111.72 8 119.72 115.15 2 117.15 117.15 216 
Halifax CC 

73 75 John Dickinson M Stafford & Stone CC 120.35 2 122.35 117.50 0 117.50 117.50 189 
74 48 Caspian Rix U23 Bradford & Bingley CC 117.20 52 169.20 111.51 6 117.51 117.51 162 
75 109 Cameron Harold Jl8 Aberdeen KC 115.86 2 117.86 123.11 2 125.11 117.86 135 
76 48 Padraig Cowan Jl6 Breadalbane CC PU48 122.95 2 124.95 113.91 4 117.91 117.91 135 

77 104 George Abbott Jl8 Mold CC 116.49 2 118.49 114.16 6 120.16 118.49 108 
mold cc 

78 44 Carwvn Lavis U23 Llandvsul Paddlers 115.51 4 119.51 115.71 56 171.71 119.51 81 
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79 53 Jacob Lines Jl6 Frome CC PU53 117.21 4 121.21 110.48 52 162.48 121.21 81 
80 19 Jacob Burton U23 Wyedean CC PUl9 132.35 54 186.35 119.33 2 121.33 121.33 81 
81 87 Oliver Cooper Jl4 Seren DAµr PU87 122.45 2 124.45 115.60 6 121.60 121.60 81 
82 15 William Lafford JIS Wyedean CC PUIS 120.73 2 122.73 121.99 0 121.99 121.99 81 
83 8 Daniel Lafford Jl8 Wyedean CC PUS 119.36 10 129.36 I 16.45 6 122.45 122.45 81 
84 46 Finn Macdonald Jl6 Breadalbane CC PU46 122.60 2 124.60 124.25 56 180.25 124.60 81 
85 16 William Thomas Jl8 Lee Valley PC PU16 123.69 4 127.69 121.92 6 127.92 127.69 81 
86 101 Danny Taylor Jl6 Viking KC 109.30 54 163.30 105.92 52 157.92 157.92 54 
87 100 Giacomo Leighton Jl8 Llandysul Paddlers 108.69 56 164.69 111.49 52 163.49 163.49 27 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run I Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

l 2 Megan Hamer-evans U23 Seren DAµr 110.95 0 l 10.95 106.49 0 106.49 106.49 2000 
2 5 Nikita Setchell U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 108.98 2 l 10.98 107.15 0 107.15 107.15 1955 
3 14 Ellis Miller Jl8 Lee Valley PC 117.62 2 119.62 108.44 0 l 08.44 l 08.44 1909 
4 10 Lili Bryant Jl8 Llandysul Paddlers 114.16 0 114.16 110.39 0 110.39 110.39 1864 

5 9 Gabrielle Ridge U23 
Llandysul Paddlers 

111.17 4 115.17 109.49 2 111.49 111.49 1818 
Seren DAµr 

6 7 Lois Leaver Jl8 
Edinburgh Schools KC 

110.12 2 112.12 109.82 2 111.82 111.82 1773 
Projecx / IPWl 

7 3 Alice Raining s Selkirk CC 109.63 4 113.63 109.93 2 111.93 111.93 1727 

8 6 Amber Maslen s Independent 
110.64 2 112.64 108.34 4 112.34 112.34 1682 

Glenl.von Coffee/Dare2B 
9 20 Natasha Pottinger U23 Strathallan CC 119.56 0 119.56 113.99 0 113.99 113.99 1636 
10 18 Phoebe Spicer U23 Lee Valley PC 113.13 2 115.13 111.30 4 115.30 115.13 1591 
11 8 Hannah Bailey s Stafford & Stone CC 115.84 0 115.84 115.41 8 123.41 115.84 1545 
12 16 Bethan Farrow Jl8 Lee Valley PC 119.29 0 119.29 112.43 4 116.43 116.43 1500 
13 15 Helen Rogers s CR Cats 117.60 0 117.60 121.88 2 123.88 117.60 1455 

14 13 Madelaine Jennings U23 
Breadalbane CC 

117.61 0 117.61 114.66 52 166.66 117.61 1409 
SCA 

15 34 Macy Kang Jl6 Holme Pierrepont CC 115.71 2 117.71 127.80 0 127.80 117.71 1364 

16 21 Daisy Cooil Jl8 
Tees Tigers 

121.13 0 12l.l3 117.99 0 117.99 117.99 1318 
Vajda 

17 36 Ellie Brown Jl8 
Tees Tigers 

123.61 2 125.61 118.07 0 118.07 118.07 1273 
Holme Pierrepont CC 

18 35 Eve Ovington Jl6 Lower Wharfe CC 123.35 0 123.35 116.36 2 118.36 118.36 1227 
Cleveland CC 

19 II Rebecca Ogilvie U23 CR Cats 112.89 6 118.89 113.88 6 119.88 118.89 1182 
20 44 Louise Femie 116 Holme Pierrepont CC 119.73 56 175.73 119.34 0 119.34 119.34 1136 
21 12 Amy Hollick s Manchester CC 119.61 0 119.61 122.82 0 122.82 119.61 1091 
22 40 Joanna Blythe-shields 116 Independent 122.74 54 176.74 120.31 0 120.31 120.31 1045 
23 25 Olivia Hooper U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 124.92 4 128.92 122.80 0 122.80 122.80 1000 

24 56 Rachel Ellis 116 
Lee Valley PC 

127.98 2 129.98 124.06 0 124.06 124.06 955 
Neustar 

25 30 Catrin Schroder 116 Llandvsul Paddlers 121.04 4 125.04 123.68 so 173.68 125.04 909 

26 24 Evie Fletcher U23 
Holme Pierrepont CC 

I 21.90 4 125.90 127.17 2 129.17 125.90 864 
Autocraft Drivetrain Solutions 

27 55 Ellen Peden 118 CR Cats 130.12 2 132.12 122.11 4 126.11 126.11 818 
28 23 Eloise Meakins s St Albans & Hertsmere CC 125.36 2 127.36 124.68 2 126.68 126.68 773 
29 37 Hannah Burgess s Kingston KC 131.72 2 133.72 124.71 2 126.71 126.71 727 
30 27 Hannah Owen Jl8 Independent I 31.38 4 135.38 126.74 0 126.74 126.74 682 
31 53 Kirsten Eatock U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 126.77 0 126.77 129.50 6 135.50 126.77 636 
32 so Aisling Conlan s Green Star CC 133.46 0 133.46 126.91 0 126.91 126.91 591 
33 59 Katie Shattock )16 Taunton CC 131.08 56 187.08 126.29 2 128.29 128.29 545 

34 19 Olivia Alderson Jl6 
Holme Pierrepont CC 

PUl9 129.05 6 135.05 127.62 2 129.62 129.62 545 cwu 
35 62 Lydia Lafford )16 Wvedean CC 125.43 6 131.43 128.11 6 134.11 131.43 500 

36 32 Tazmin Brown Jl6 
Proteus CC 

PU32 128.31 6 134.31 130.15 2 132.15 132.15 500 
Proteus CC 

37 63 Kate Lyndon Jl4 Stafford & Stone CC 126.62 6 132.62 152.47 4 156.47 132.62 455 
38 57 Joelv Walling Jl6 Shepperton SCC 133.03 0 133.03 134.35 2 136.35 133.03 409 
39 5 Irina Medunvak s Independent PUS 142.04 4 146.04 137.59 0 137.59 137.59 409 
40 39 Shannon Judge Jl8 Stafford & Stone CC 138.85 4 142.85 133.60 4 137.60 137.60 364 
41 60 Claire Denvir Jl6 Forth cc 132.46 6 138.46 145.05 0 145.05 138.46 318 
42 58 Grace Black Jl6 Manvers WBC 135.09 8 143.09 139.70 2 141.70 141.70 273 
43 61 Lucy Cundell Jl6 Green Star CC 136.16 6 142.16 130.75 56 186.75 142.16 227 

PREMKlW 
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44 17 Catie Thomson Jl8 
CR Cats PUl7 159.90 54 213.90 136.30 6 142.30 142.30 227 
Forth cc 

45 33 Katie Bainbridge Jl8 Tees Tigers 143.07 0 143.07 128.66 52 180.66 143.07 182 
46 46 Jessica Taylor U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 146.95 52 198.95 142.41 4 146.41 146.41 136 
47 47 Verity Blakey U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 145.77 6 151.77 144.42 2 146.42 146.42 91 
48 52 Ella Redfearn Jl8 Holme Pierrepont CC 156.30 6 162.30 148.12 2 150.12 150.12 45 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

l l Will Smith U23 Winchester & District CC 99.70 2 101.70 99.21 0 99.21 99.21 2000 
2 2 Sam Ibbotson U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 106.59 0 106.59 100.84 0 100.84 100.84 1920 
3 9 Tom Abbott s Mold CC 109.54 0 109.54 103.16 0 103.16 103.16 1840 

4 6 Peter Linksted U23 
Stirling & Falkirk CC 

106.26 0 106.26 104.38 0 104.38 104.38 1760 
CST-Global-LTD 

5 3 William Coney U23 
Llandysul Paddlers 

104.80 0 104.80 99.40 6 l 05.40 104.80 1680 
Seren DAµr / Llandysul 

6 13 Ben Haylett Jl8 Holme Pierrepont CC 106.86 2 108.86 103.21 2 105.21 105.21 1600 

7 12 Zach Pearson Jl8 
Holme Pierrepont CC 

106.88 0 106.88 112.53 52 164.53 106.88 1520 
Alexandra Workwear 

8 10 Vittorio Pezzaioli Jl8 CR Cats 115.86 2 117.86 107.39 0 107.39 107.39 1440 
9 7 Remi Baudot s Nottingham Surf Club 107.57 0 107.57 105.22 10 115.22 107.57 1360 

Stafford & Stone CC 
10 8 Sam Maingay U23 Lewis Partnership/PMS Car & 108.71 0 108.71 108.19 2 110.19 108.71 1280 

Tr 

11 4 Patrick Marriott U23 Break Out CC 104.76 4 108.76 I 07.40 2 I 09.40 108.76 1200 
Reed Chillcheater 

12 16 Robert Fernie JI 8 Holme Pierrepont CC 109.18 0 109.18 104.56 300 404.56 109.18 1120 

13 20 Alfie Boote Jl8 Stafford & Stone CC IO 1.89 10 111.89 103.22 6 109.22 109.22 1040 
Polvflon 

14 14 Kurts Adams Rozentals JI 8 Stafford & Stone CC 109.31 2 111.31 110.91 0 110.91 110.91 960 

15 34 Luc Royle Jl6 Stafford & Stone CC 111.25 0 111.25 112.08 2 114.08 111.25 880 
FMS 

16 28 Fraser Glasgow U23 Strathallan CC 112.61 0 112.61 115.77 0 115.77 112.61 800 
17 15 James Kettle Jl8 Lee Valley PC 110.68 2 112.68 115.42 50 165.42 112.68 720 
18 17 Theo Lunny Jl8 Shepperton SCC 111.27 6 117.27 110.82 2 112.82 112.82 640 
19 40 Sonny Shevill 116 Lee Valley PC 121.13 0 121.13 113.03 4 117.03 117.03 560 
20 26 James Gibbons U23 Llandysul Paddlers 112.70 6 118.70 123.23 8 131.23 118.70 480 
21 12 Edward Mcdonald 114 Holme Pierrepont CC PU12 114.80 4 118.80 121.23 6 127.23 118.80 480 
22 30 Jain Mcbride 118 Breadalbane CC 116.57 4 120.57 115.89 54 169.89 120.57 400 
23 35 Jack Kellett 118 CR Cats 126.33 50 176.33 120.28 4 124.28 124.28 320 
24 5 David Mitchell 118 Wyedean CC PU5 122.89 2 124.89 125.92 58 183.92 124.89 320 
25 41 Giacomo Leighton 118 Llandysul Paddlers 123.32 2 125.32 123.45 60 183.45 125.32 240 
26 JO Jack Hodsdon West 116 Lee Valley PC PUI0 128.45 4 132.45 121.71 6 127.71 127.71 240 
27 33 Joseff Round 118 Snowdonia CC 129.47 58 187.47 121.88 6 127.88 127.88 160 
28 26 Harry Downes 116 Independent PU26 120.56 102 222.56 119.11 12 131.11 131.11 160 
29 42 Milan Aysan 116 Lee Valley PC 126.30 54 180.30 125.89 JO 135.89 135.89 80 

PREMClM 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run I Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 4 Ellis Miller Jl8 Lee Valley PC 119.04 0 119.04 114.67 0 114.67 114.67 2000 
2 2 Jada Mustafa-moore 118 Independent 115.99 2 117.99 121.65 6 127.65 117.99 1889 
3 10 Bethan Farrow 118 Lee Valley PC 129.67 6 135.67 119.49 0 119.49 119.49 1778 

4 3 Emily Davies U23 
Bala CC 121.20 6 127.20 121.79 0 121.79 121.79 1667 
Bala 

5 5 Daisy Cooil 118 
Tees Tigers 126.43 0 126.43 129.79 0 129.79 126.43 1556 
Vajda 

6 11 Phoebe Spicer U23 Lee Valley PC 119.91 8 127.91 119.93 8 127.93 127.91 1444 
7 15 Joanna Blythe-shields 116 Independent 128.28 2 130.28 128.21 4 132.21 130.28 1333 

8 16 Rachel Ellis Jl6 
Lee Valley PC 131.36 4 135.36 126.01 6 132.01 132.01 1222 
Neustar 

9 20 Louise Fernie Jl6 Holme Pierrepont CC 129.96 4 133.96 132.17 6 138.17 133.96 1111 
10 6 Hannah Owen Jl8 Independent 134.90 0 134.90 136.75 2 138.75 134.90 1000 

11 12 Evie Fletcher U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 142.69 54 196.69 135.94 2 137.94 137.94 889 
Autocraft Drivetrain Solutions 

12 31 Natasha Pottinger U23 Strathallan CC 182.17 8 190.17 147.25 0 147.25 147.25 778 

PREMCIW 
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13 28 Catie Thomson Jl8 CR Cats 184.40 58 242.40 144.64 16 160.64 160.64 667 

14 7 Olivia Alderson Jl6 
Holme Pierrepont CC PU7 167.50 10 177.50 155.63 10 165.63 165.63 667 cwu 

15 29 Anna-louise Glendenning s Proteus CC 166.39 12 178.39 157.53 10 167.53 167.53 556 
16 12 Charlotte Lucas Jl6 Lee Valley PC PUl2 158.01 14 172.01 180.18 14 194.18 172.01 556 
17 22 Kate Kent M Proteus CC 174.87 6 180.87 171.92 2 173.92 173.92 444 

18 27 Vanessa Humphrey s Shepperton SCC 
189.13 12 201. 13 167.47 8 175.47 175.47 333 

Laburnum BC 
19 30 Carla Gordon Jl6 Holme Pierrepont CC DNS 141.91 60 201.91 201.91 222 
20 19 Ella Redfearn Jl8 Holme Pierrepont CC 164.18 106 270.18 186.20 110 296.20 270.18 111 
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